Minority interests 48,093 (24,131)
3, 4 (a)

(iii) 23,962

Shareholder’s Equity

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

4

Preferred Shares - -

Class A Shares 194,455 8,434
3, 4 (a)

(iv) 202,889
Class B Shares - -
Additional paid in capital 25,792 25,792
Accumulated deficit (104,784) (104,784)
Treasury stock (765) (765)
Stock subscription receivable (251) (251)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 6,237 6,237
Total Shareholder’s Equity 120,684 8,434 129,118

Total Liabilities and Shareholder’s
Equity $ 517,088 $ 19,119 $ 536,207

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

4

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

5

MDC PARTNERS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

Historical MDC
Partners Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Results

Revenue:
Services $ 394,838 $ - $ 394,838

Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold 257,225 257,225
Office and general expenses 106,777 59 4 (b) (ii) 106,836
Depreciation and amortization 22,741 2,602 4 (b) (i) 25,343
Goodwill impairment 4,475 4,475

391,218 2,661 393,879

Operating Profit (Loss) 3,620 (2,661) 959

Other Income (Expense):
Other income (expense) (4,913) - (4,913)
Interest expense (10,182) (2,428) 4 (b) (iii) (12,610)
Interest income 1,448 1,448

(13,647) (2,428) (16,075)

Loss from continuing operations
before income taxes, equity in
affiliates and minority interests (10,027) (5,089) (15,116)

Income tax recovery (expense) 6,596 (876) 4 (b) (iv) 5,720

Loss from continuing operations
before equity in affiliates and
minority interests (3,431) (5,965) (9,396)
Equity in earnings of non
consolidated affiliates 134 - 134
Minority interests (14,873) 7,221 4 (b) (v) (7,652)

Loss from Continuing Operations $ (18,170) $ 1,256 $ (16,914)

Loss from Continuing Operations
Per Share

Basic:
Continuing Operations $ (0.74) $ (0.66)

Diluted:
Continuing Operations $ (0.74) $ (0.66)

Weighted Average Number of
Common Shares:

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

6

Basic 24,664,159 783,414 4 (b) (vi) 25,447,573
Diluted 24,664,159 783,414 4 (b) (vi) 25,447,573

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

5

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

7

MDC PARTNERS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
Historical

MDC Partners
Inc.

Pro forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro forma
Results

Revenue:
Services $ 423,671 $ - $ 423,671

Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold 246,799 - 246,799
Office and general expenses 132,523 2,681 4 (c) (ii) 135,204
Depreciation and amortization 24,757 8,770 4 (c) (i) 33,527
Goodwill impairment 6,306 - 6,306

410,385 11,451 421,836

Operating Profit (Loss) 13,286 (11,451) 1,835

Other Income (Expense):
Other income 1,756 - 1,756
Interest expense (11,278) (3,237) 4 (c) (iii) (14,515)
Interest income 514 - 514

(9,008) (3,237) (12,245)

Income (Loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes,
equity in affiliates and minority
interests 4,278 (14,688) (10,410)

Income tax (expense) recovery (2,561) 1,746 4 (c) (iv) (815)

Income (Loss) from continuing
operations before equity in
affiliates and minority interests 1,717 (12,942) (11,225)
Equity in earnings of non
consolidated affiliates 168 - 168
Minority interests (16,708) 7,641 4 (c) (v) (9,067)

Loss from Continuing Operations $ (14,823) $ (5,301) $ (20,124)

Loss from Continuing Operations Per
Share

Basic:
Continuing Operations $ (0.62) $ (0.82)

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

8

Diluted:
Continuing Operations $ (0.62) $ (0.82)

Weighted Average Number of
Common Shares:
Basic 23,875,286 783,414 4 (c) (vi) 24,658,700
Diluted 23,875,286 783,414 4 (c) (vi) 24,658,700

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

6

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K/A

9

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

1. Description of transactions: